The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Fiorida Bid # 055-PP06 FENCE LINE and LOT MAINTENANCE

NORTH OF FLAGLER STREET														
Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid		j		Landscaping,	BCLS Land	scaping Group,	· Cr	odon, Inc.	Florida Gar	den Center Corp	*Howard SealCoaling &		Milche	ell's Lawn
basis, Vendors must bid all Items.	ļ		Inc.			inc.		ouon, mo.	7 Johns Garden Settler Gelp		Land	Clearing	Main	lenance
I) FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per linear foot of lenes line)	Calimated Quality	TINU	Unil Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unil Price	Total Price
A) Rough Growth	57,000	Per Linear Ft.	\$0.65	\$37,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.61	\$91,770.00	\$2.25	\$128,250.00	\$0.95	\$54,150.00	\$2.20	\$125,400.00
B) Medium Growth	115,000	Per Lincar Ft.	\$0,45	\$51,750,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.42	\$48,300.00	\$0.70	\$80,500,00	\$0.60	\$69,000,00		\$195,500,00
C) Light Growth	170,000	Per Linear Ft	\$0,25	\$42,500,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.12	\$20,400.00		\$34,000,00	\$0.50	\$85,000,00		
II) LOT MAINTENANCE - Tractor Monting (price per la sept)	Extinuated a Quantity	DNIT											77.72	4, 11,100,00
A) Under 1 Acre Site	55	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,25	\$2,763.75	\$60,00	\$3,300.00	\$58,00	\$3,190.00	\$83.81	\$4,609.55
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	45	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.25	\$2,261.25	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$69.00	\$3,105.00	\$83,81	\$3,771.45
C) 3-5 Acre Site	25	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.55	\$1,088.75	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$73.00	\$1,825.00	\$50,78	\$1,269,50
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	18	Per Acre	\$50.00	\$900,00	\$0.00	. \$0.00	\$40.20	\$723.60	\$35.00	\$630,00	\$54.00	\$972,00	\$88,06	\$1,585.08
E) Over 10 Acre Sites	18	Per Acre	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.90	\$664.20	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$53,00	\$954.00	\$122.00	\$2,196.00
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Clearing/	Entimaled Quantity:	UNIT												
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	75000 aq fl or any portion of	1000	\$0.50	\$500.00)] \$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.75	\$20,750,00	\$25,00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/B	N/B
NO LOT MAINTENANCE Collection, Removal and Disposal of Debris &/or Trask	Eslimated Quintity	UNIT												
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per Pound	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.75	\$8,375,00	\$0.12	\$60.00	\$3,00	\$1,500,00	\$20.06	\$10,030,00
B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	3	Per Ton	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,75	\$251,25	\$80,00	\$240,00	\$80.00		\$126,75	\$380,25
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	10	Per Ton	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$110.00		\$115.50	\$1,155.00
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	3	Per Ton	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$450.00		\$330.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	1	\$550.20
TOTAL LOW				\$150,530.00	i	\$0.00		\$198,497.80		\$277,350.00		\$221,531.00		\$417,847.03

Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.	·		SFM Services, Inc.			Maintenance Ices, Inc.	VI	sualScape	Weed	-A-Way, Inc.	WIS Engineering		
D. FENGE LINE MAINTENANCE (per finear table of Jenes line)	Quantily	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unil Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unil Price	Total Price	
A) Rough Growth	57,000	Per Lincur Ft.	\$2.50	\$142,500,00		\$15,390.00		\$71,250,00			\$0.10		
B) Médium Growth	115,000	Per Lineur Fi.	\$1.00	\$115,000.00	\$0.19	\$21,850,00	\$1.00	\$115,000,00	\$0.68	\$78,200,00	\$0.10	\$11,500.00	
C) Light Growth	170,000	Par Liscar Ft.	\$0.25	\$42,500.00	\$0.17	\$28,050.00	\$0.50	\$85,000,00	\$0,21	\$35,700.00			
II) LOT MAINTENANCE Trucior Moving (orles per	Estimated Quantity	UNIT										7.1.1.1.1.1.1	
A) Under 1 Acre Site	55	Per Acre	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$18.90	\$1,039.50	\$100,00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$1,570.00	\$86,350.00	
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	45	Per Acre	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$18.90	\$850.50	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$55,00	\$2,475.00	\$1,570.00	\$70,650.00	
C) 3-5 Acre Site	25	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$55,00	\$1,375,00	\$1,570,00	\$39,250.00	
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	18	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$31,00	\$558.00	\$1,570,00	\$28,260,00	
E) Over 10 Acre Siles	18	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$35,00	\$630.00	\$43.00	\$774.00	\$1,570,00		
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Meclinalent Clearing Loveling (no. 1,000 sq. 1), Ar per allacited specifications	Eximated Outside	מאמ											
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	75000 sq ft or any portion of	1000	\$180.00	\$180,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$500.00	\$500,000.00	
IV) LOT MAINTENANCE Collection Removal and Disposal of Debris &/or Trash	Estimated in Outsilly	UNIT											
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per Pound	\$2,00	\$1,000.00	\$0.29	\$145.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.25	\$125,00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	
B) Medlum disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	з .	Per Ton	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$50.00	\$150,00	\$79.00	\$237,00	\$50,00		
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	LO	Per Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$750.00			\$50.00		
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	. 3	Per Ton	\$150.00	\$450,00	\$275,00	\$825,00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$189.00		\$50.00	1	
. TOTAL LOW				\$493,410.00		\$136,480.00		\$342,400.00		\$2,566,976,00		\$812,770.00	

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida Bid # 055-PP06 FENCE LINE and LOT MAINTENANCE

Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis.				BCLS Landscaping Group,		Crodon, Inc.		Florida Garden Center		Howard Sealcoating &		Mitchell's Lawn		
Vendors must hid all items		,		inc		lnc.				Corp.	Lang	Clearing	Mal	ntenance
I) FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per lineal foot of fence line)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A) Rough Growth (large trees, stumps, surface roots, breaches growing over, under and through the fence).	57,000	Per Linear Ft.	so.65	\$37,050,00	\$1.40	\$79.800.00	\$1.61	\$91,770.00	\$2.25	\$128,250,00	\$0.95	\$54,150.00	\$2.20	\$125,400.0
B) Medium Growth (heavy wooded overhang, large elimbing vines, palm/Brazilian Pepper selings., or heavy underbrush growth thru fence).	115,000	Per Linear Ft	\$0.45	\$51,750.00	\$0.35	\$40,250,00	\$0,42	\$48,300,00	\$0,70	\$80,500,00	\$0.60	\$69,000.00		\$195,500,0
C) Light Growth (tall grass, and/or woods, cano grass, debris and foliated overgrowth or underbrush).	170,000	Per Linear Ft.	\$0,25			\$15,300,00		\$20,400,00	\$0.20	\$34,000,00	\$0.50	\$85,000.00	\$0.42	
II) LOT MAINTENANCE - Tractor Moving (price per sers)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT									7,112		77772	47.17.00.00
A) Under 1 Acre Site	55	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,475,00	\$50,25	\$2,763,75	\$60.00	\$3,300,00	\$58,00	\$3,190,00	\$83.81	\$4,609,5
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	45	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	l I \$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$50,25	\$2,261.25	\$55,00	\$2,475.00	\$69.00	\$3,105,00	\$83.81	\$3,771.4
C) 3-5 Acre Site	25	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	l \$35.50	\$887.50	\$43.55	\$1,088,75	\$45,00	\$1,125,00	\$73.00	\$1,825,00	\$50.78	
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	18	Per Acre	\$50.00	\$900,00	I \$33.00	\$594,00	\$40.20	\$723.60	\$35,00	\$630.00	\$54.00	\$972.00	\$88.06	1,7,1,2,2,1,1
E) Over 10 Acre Sites	18	Per Acre	\$50,00	\$900.00	\$33,00	\$594,00	\$36,90	\$664.20	\$30,00	\$540.00	\$53.00	\$954.00	\$122.00	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mochanical Clearing	fixtimated Quantity	UNIT					,	111,111	700,00	40 (0.00	400,00	4554,55	V122.00	42,133.5
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	75000 sq ft or any portion of	1000	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.75	\$20,750.00	\$25,00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00	N/B	N/B
IV) LOT MAINTENANCE - Collection, Removal and Disposal of Debris &/or Trash (Dump/disposal fee charged that be	Extinuted Quantity	UNIT												
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,50	\$6,250,00	\$16.75	\$8.375.00	\$0.12	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$1,500,00	\$20.06	\$10,030,0
B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	3	Per Ton	\$210,00	\$630.00	\$74,25	\$222,75		\$251,25	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80,00	\$240,00		
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	10	Per Ton	\$275.00	\$2,750,00	1	\$645.00		\$700,00	\$90.00	\$900.00	-	\$1,100.00		
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	3	Per Ton	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		\$450.00		\$450,00		\$330.00		\$495.00		
TOTAL LOW			I I	\$150,530.00		\$166,493,25		\$198,497,80		\$277.350.00		\$221.531.00		\$417,847,0

SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET			_									
Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.	al low bid basis.		SFM Se	rvices, inc.		Maintenance ices, Inc.		-				
						50171000, 1110,		VisualScape		I-A-Way, Inc	WIS	Engineering
T) FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per lineal foot of funce this)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A) Rough Growth (large trees, stumps, surface roots, branches growing over, under and through the fence).	57,000	Per Linear Ft.	\$2.50	\$142,500.00	\$0.27	\$15,390.00	\$1,25	\$71,250,00	\$2.50	44.0 500.00		
B) Medium Growth (heavy wooded overlang, large climbing vines, palm/Brazilian Pepper sdings, or heavy underbrush growth thru fence).	115,000	Per									\$1.00	\$57,000.00
C) Light Growth (tall great, and/or woods, once great, debrit and foliated	170,000	Linear Ft. Per	\$1.00	\$115,000.00		\$21,850.00	\$1.00		\$0.68	\$78,200.00	\$1.00	\$115,000.00
Overgrowth or underlypsh). II) LOT MAINTENANCE - Tractor Mowing (price per days)	Estimated	Linear Ft.	\$0.25	\$42,500.00	\$0.17	\$28,050.00	\$0.50	\$85,000.00	\$0.21	\$35,700.00	\$1.00	\$170,000.00
A) Under 1 Acre Site	Quantity 55	UNIT Per Acre			ļ							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$18.90	\$1,039.50	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$1,800.00	\$99,000.00
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	45	Per Acre	\$70.00	\$3,150,00	\$18,90	\$850.50	\$60,00	\$2,700,00	\$55.00	\$2 475 00	\$1,800.00	\$81,000.00
C) 3-5 Acre Site	25	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$1,500,00		\$625.00		\$1,250.00	\$55.00			\$45,000.00
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	18	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$1,080,00		\$450.00		\$720.00				
E) Over 10 Acre Sites	18	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$1,080.00		\$450.00		\$630.00	\$31.00 \$43.00		\$1,800.00	\$32,400,00
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Clearing/ Layeling (nerl 000 to 1. As per attached medifications)	Estimated Oughlity	UNIT	400.00	41,000.00	Ψ23.00	\$430,00	933.00	\$630.00	\$43.00	\$774.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	75000 sq ft or any portion of	1000	\$180.00	\$180,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$55,00	\$55,000.00	\$2,300,00	\$2,300,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,000,00
IV) LOT MAINTENANCE - Collection, Removal and Dispusal of Debris &/or Trush (Damo(dispusal fee disposed stell be	Estimated Quantity	UNIT								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3.11	71,000,000,00
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per Pound	\$2.00	\$1,000,00	\$0.29	\$145.00	\$8,00	\$4,000.00	\$0.25	8405.00	440.00	
B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	3	Per Ton	\$100,00	\$300,00		\$405,00		\$150.00	\$79.00		\$19.00	\$9,500.00
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	10	Per Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,400.00		\$750.00	\$89.00	\$237.00 \$890.00	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$450.00
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	3	Per Ton	\$150.00	\$450.00		\$825.00			\$189.00	1		\$1,500.00 \$450.00
. TOTAL LOW				\$493,410,00	Ī	\$136,480,00	ì	\$342,400.00	7.00.00	\$2,566,976.00		\$1,643,700,00

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida Bid # 055-PP06 FENCE LINE and LOT MAINTENANCE

NORTH & SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET														
Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.			Bannerman	Jannerman Landscaping Inc.		BCLS Landscaping Group,Inc.		Crodon, Inc.		Florida Garden Center Corp.		Howard Sealcoating		ell's Lawn tenance
I) FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per lineal foot of fence line)	Est Qty	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A) Rough Growth	57,000	Per Linear	\$0.65	\$37,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.61	\$91,770.00	\$2.25	\$128,250.00		\$0.00	\$2.20	\$125,400.00
B) Medium Growth	115,000	Per Linear	\$0.45	\$51,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.42	\$48,300.00	\$0.70	\$80,500.00		\$0.00	\$1.70	\$195,500.00
C) Light Growth	170,000	Per Linear Ft.	\$0.25	\$42,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.12	\$20,400.00	\$0.20	\$34,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.42	\$71,400.00
II) LOT MAINTENANCE - Tractor Mowing (price per acre)	Est Qty	UNIT			1									
A) Under 1 Acre Site	110	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.25	\$5,527.50	\$45.00	\$4,950.00		\$0.00	\$83.81	\$9,219.10
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	90	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.25	\$4,522.50	\$40.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00	\$83.81	\$7,542.90
C) 3-5 Acre Site	50	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.55	\$2,177.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$50.78	\$2,539.00
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.20	\$1,447.20	\$25.00	\$900.00		\$0.00	\$88.06	\$3,170.16
E) Over 10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.90	\$1,328.40	\$20.00	\$720.00		\$0.00	\$122.00	\$4,392.00
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Clearing/Leveling	Esi Qty	UNIX												
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	150000 sq ft or any portion of	1000	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.75	\$20,750.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00	N/B	N/B
IV) LOT MAINTENANCE - Collection, Removal and	Est Qty	UNTT			[[
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per Pound	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.75	\$8,375.00	\$0.12	\$60.00		\$0.00	\$20.06	\$10,030.00
B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	3	PerTon	\$210.00	\$630,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83.75	\$251.25	\$80.00	\$240.00		\$0.00	\$126.75	\$380.25
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	10	Per Ton	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$900.00		\$0.00	\$115.50	\$1,155.00
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	3	Per Ton	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$330,00		\$0,00	\$183.40	\$550,20
TOTAL LOW				\$162,330.00	i	\$0.00		\$205,999.35		\$269,950.00		\$0.00		\$431,278.61

NORTH & SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET												
Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.			SFM S	SFM Services, Inc.		ntenance Services, Inc.	Vis	ualScape	Weed-A-Way, Inc.			ngineering
I) FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per lineal foot of fence line)	Est Qty	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A) Rough Growth	57,000	Per Linear Ft.	\$2.50	\$142,500.00	\$0.27	\$15,390.00	\$1.25	\$71,250.00	\$2,50	\$142,500.00	\$2.50	\$142,500.00
B) Medium Growth	115,000	Per Linear FL	\$1.00	\$115,000.00	\$0.19	\$21,850.00	\$1.00	\$115,000.00	\$0.68	\$78,200.00	\$2.50	\$287,500.00
C) Light Growth	170,000	Per Linear Ft.	\$0.25	\$42,500.00	\$0.17	\$28,050.00	\$0.50	\$85,000.00	\$0.21	\$35,700.00	\$2.50	\$425,000.00
II) LOT MAINTENANCE - Fractor Mowing (price per acre)	Est Qty	UNIT										
A) Under 1 Acre Site	110	Per Acre	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$18.90	\$2,079.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$209,000.00
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	90	Per Acre	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.90	\$1,701.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,900.00	\$171,000.00
C) 3-5 Acre Site	50	Per Acre	\$60,00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$95,000.00
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$40,00	\$1,440.00	\$31,00	\$1,116.00	\$1,900.00	\$68,400,00
E) Over 10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$43.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,900.00	\$68,400.00
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Clearing/ Leveling	Est Qty	UNIT										
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	150000 sq ft or nnv portion of	1000	\$180.00	\$180,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
IV) LOT MAINTENANCE - Collection, Removal and Disposal of Debris &/or Trash	Est Qty	UNIT										
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per Pound	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.29	\$145.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	3	Per Ton	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$135,00	\$405.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$79.00	\$237.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	10	Per Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	3	Per Ton	\$150.00	. \$450.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$189.00	\$567.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
TOTAL LOW				\$504,070.00		\$139,895.00		\$353,200.00		\$2,575,733.00		\$2,544,200.00

Prepared By: CV

Primary